PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON K. JOHNSTON	12/07/2007
MARTIN P. NALLY	01/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12015742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)446-2118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-761-1972

ALAINE.ALLISON@PATENTSONDEMAND.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: PATENTS ON DEMAND, P.A.

4581 WESTON ROAD Address Line 1:

SUITE 345 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WESTON, FLORIDA 33331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RSW920070389US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K BUCHHEIT	

Total Attachments: 2

500441965

source=RSW920070389US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=RSW920070389US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020377 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNME	IN 1	
WHEF	REAS, we:			
(1)	Simon K. Johnston County of Chatham		iler City, State of North Carolina	
(2)	Martin P. Nally County of Orange		aguna Beach State of California	
have i	nvented certain improveme	nts in		
RE		SYSTEMS DEVELOPE TWORK OF INTERNE	MENT LIFECYCLE (SDLC) TOOLS USING A ET RESOURCES	
and ex	xecuted a United States par	ent application therefo	ore on the following date(s):	
	(1)			
	(2)			
above IBM, it disclos resulti issue a assign execu- upon f	having a place of business desires to acquire the entire of States and foreign patents. Now therefore, for a valuate named, hereby acknowledges successors and assigns, to sed for the United States and from the filing of the United States and Letters Patent granted unites; and we hereby agree the	at New Orchard Road e right, title and interes to be obtained theref able consideration, rec ge our prior existing ob the entire right, title and d foreign countries, and ed States application, a spon the invention set fo at IBM may apply for f	HINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New I, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called est in the application and invention, and to any fore; ceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the oligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to dinterest in the application and invention therein and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority and we request the Commissioner of Patents to forth in the application to IBM, its successors and foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will ited States and foreign applications when called	d y e o n y o d
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	
(1)	SILERCITY	12/07/2007	Simon K. Johnston	
(2)			Martin P. Nally	

PATENT REEL: 020377 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

١	۸	/-	ΙE	R	E	٩S,	we:	
---	---	----	----	---	---	-----	-----	--

(1) Simon K. Johnston County of Chatham

Of Siler City, and State of North Carolina

(2) Martin P. Nally County of Orange Of Laguna Beach and State of California

have invented certain improvements in

REPRESENTING MODELS IN SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT LIFECYCLE (SDLC) TOOLS USING A NETWORK OF INTERNET RESOURCES

and executed a United States	patent application therefore	on the followi	ing d	late	३(\$):
------------------------------	------------------------------	----------------	-------	------	--------------	----

(1)	
(2)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			Simon K. Johnston
(2)	Lagury Beach	1/16/08	Martin P. Nally

1 of 1

OLONIA TUDE

Docket No.: RSW920070389US1

PATENT

REEL: 020377 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 01/17/2008